OP \$40.00 77908903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522849

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enzymedica		04/22/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Platinum Performance, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Thomas Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 990	
City:	Buellton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93427	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77908903	DIGEST PLATINUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612/371-5274

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12305.0104US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=- Enzymedica to PPI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enzymedica, an Florida corporation, with a principal place of business at 771 Commerce Drive, Venice, Florida 34292 ("Enzymedica") is the record owner of U.S. Trademark App. No. 77/908903, for the mark DIGEST PLATINUM for dietary and nutritional supplements;

WHEREAS, Platinum Performance, Inc., a California corporation, with a principal place of business at 90 Thomas Road, PO Box 990, Buellton, California 93427 ("Platinum Performance") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark App. No. 77/908903 for the mark DIGEST PLATINUM;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Enzymedica has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Platinum Performance, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the DIGEST PLATINUM trademark and U.S. Trademark App. No. 77/908903, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the DIGEST PLATINUM trademark effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

Enzymedica,

Signature

<u>Scott Seaseabreaner</u> Printed Name & Title

9 | 22 | 20 | Date

Page 18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 05/09/2019